2018 (No.: 2018-013); The Company disclosed Report on the Buyback of Some B-shares of the Company on 16 May 2018 and issued

Announcement of Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd. about the Implementation of Buy-back of Shares on 29 May 2018 that the first buyback

shares were disclosed for the first time. The above contents refer to relevant announcements on www.cninfo.com.cn.

As of 31 December 2018, the Company had repurchased 62,751,332 B shares. As of 22 March 2019 when the repurchase period

expired the Company repurchased 64,480,770 B shares. For details, please refer to the relevant announcements on

www.cninfo.com.cn published on 3 January 2019 and 23 March 2019 (No.: 2019-001; 2019-013).

XX Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2018

46

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentage

(%)
New

issues

Shares
as

dividend
converte
d from
profit

Shares
as

dividend
converte
d from
capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentag

e (%)

I. Restricted shares 119,079,944 12.91%   215,875 215,875 119,295,819 12.93%

3. Shares held by other

domestic corporations
847,544 0.09%   215,875 215,875 1,063,419 0.12%

Shares held by domestic

natural persons
847,544 0.09%   215,875 215,875 1,063,419 0.12%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
118,232,400 12.82%   118,232,400 12.82%

Among which: Shares

held by foreign

corporations

118,232,400 12.82%   118,232,400 12.82%

II. Unrestricted shares  803,522,367 87.06%   -215,875 -215,875 803,306,492 87.07%

1. RMB ordinary shares 561,150,431 60.79%   -45,000 -45,000 561,105,431 60.82%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
242,371,936 26.27%   -170,875 -170,875 242,201,061 26.25%

III. Total shares 922,602,311 100.00%   0 0 922,602,311 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited locked and adjusted the

shareholding of the Senior Executives

Approval of share changes:

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

Lu Thai Textile Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2018

47

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress on any share repurchases:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

The Company held its 2nd Extraordinary General Meeting of 2018 on 23 March 2018 and passed Bill to Buy Back Some of the